s QZ%jf
= b[u ' / C f f/’{ins;
'

85TH (CONGRESS HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES REPORT
2d Session No. 1346

J/‘--—//r, (R

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR AND RELATED
AGENCIES APPROPRIATION BILL, 1959

FEBRUARY 14, 1958 —Committed to the Committee of the Whole House on the
State of the Union and ordered to be printed

Mr. KirwaN, from the Committee on Appropriations, submitted the
following

REPORT

' [To accompany H. R. 10746]

The Committee on Appropriations submits the following report in
explanation of the accompanying bill making appropriations for the
Department of the Interior and related agencies for the fiscal year
1959.

ScorPE OF THE BILL

The bill provides regular annual appropriations for the Department,
of the Interior (except Bonneville Power Administration, Bureau of
Reclamation, Southeastern Power Administration, and Southwestern
Power Administration) and for other related agencies including the
U. S. Forest Service. The budget estimates for the items provided for

in the bill may be found in the 1959 budget on the pages indicated
in the table which follows:

Budget

Docu-

ment

Item pages
Department of the Interior..__________________..__ 637638, 645-658, 670-706
G OMMIRSIONTOLEINCRAT TS Aoy ca el p B a0 € 2 T Bton it oo e Tl Silon 633
RederaltCGoaliMinetisatetyiBoardioliReview oo - boo e L or Lo _m o ok 144
O O e TVl O T s i a1 o e, = & S S =l 363—371
INdianuGIRmMsSiECoMINISSiOY IRt EEFTr SvEis LRI EAGNTE Bt il Feiieia bt s 159
NationalfGapitalsPlanning Commissiontoe - S us s L b e e o 164-165
‘Smithsonian Institution_ ______________ 181-183

20006



2 INTERIOR AND RELATED AGENCIES APPROPRIATIONS, 1959

SUMMARY OF THE BILL

A tabulation is presented at the end of this report detailing appro-
priations for 1958, the budget estimates for 1959, the amounts in the
hill for 1959, and a comparison of the amounts recommended in the

bill with the appropriations for 1958 and the estimates for 1959. A
summary of the totals follows:

Appropriations, 1958 ____________ S 4 Al RS o W $456, 249, 600

Budgeticstimates for 1999 St e e e e e 414, 484, 600

Recommended in the accompanying bill_-__ - _ - - —ose_____—_ 413, 145, 600

Reduction below 1958 Appropriations: oo -2 - .t oo o —43, 104, 000

Reduction in the budgetiestimates e e o o0 o e e e —1, 339, 000
REVENUES

1t should be noted that although a total of $413,145,600 1s recom-
mended in the bill, the revenues generated by the activities of the
agencies involved are estimated at $411,137,441 for fiscal year 1959,
only $2,008,159 less than the total of the appropriations.

RepucrtioNn FroM 1958 APPROPRIATIONS

The Committee has conducted a thorough review of the budget
request for fiscal year 1959 to assure that, with the reductions pro-
posed, adequate funds would still be available to carry out an effective
program for the conservation and proper utilization of our great
national resources. Of the decrease of $41,765,000 below the 1958
appropriations which is reflected in the budget estimate, $7,671,000
is for non-recurring items in the current fiscal year. Of the balance
of the reduction, totalling $34,094,000, $13,000,000 is due to the
smaller amount required in 1959 to liquidate obligations incurred by
the Bureau of Indian Affairs and the National Park Service under the
contract authority granted in the Federal-Aid Highway Act, and
$17,974,000 represents decreases in direct appropriations for the
various construction programs ecarried in the Bill. Of this latter
amount $11,711,076 of the decrease will be offset in 1959 by the avail-
ability of carryover fund balances from 1958. Another major item
in the decrease consists of $479,000 in grants to the Trust Territory of
the Pacific Islands and the Virgin Islands Corporation which will not
be needed in fiscal vear 1959. The balance of the budget decrease,
$2.641,000, represents mainly various funds which were placed 1n
budget reserve during the current fiscal year and for which the 1959
estimates were reduced accordingly.

In general, the budget estimate, except for the construction items,
provides for continuing the basic programs in fiscal year 1959 at
the current year level which includes many major increases for
operations and research granted last year by the Congress. With
the adjustments it has recommended, including increases for Indian
school construction, forest access roads and employee housing for
forest service personnel, the Committee believes the bill will provide
for a minimum level of operation in 1959. Although under normal
conditions higher expenditures would be justified to carry out the
essential programs provided for i the bill, the Committee does not

feel that such action is warranted at the present time in the light of
the current defense situation.




INTERIOR AND RELATED AGENCIES APPROPRIATIONS, 1959 3

TITLE I—DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

DEPARTMENTAL OFFICES
OFFICE OF SALINE WATER

The Committee has allowed $785,000, an increase of $60,000 over
the 1958 appropriation, for expansion of research to develop low-cost
processes for converting saline water to fresh water. The reduction
of $40,000 in the budget estimate disallows the increase proposed for
administration and coordination. The current amount available,
for this purpose, $125,000, represents 19 percent of the research funds
provided and should be adequate for this purpose in fiscal year 1959.

The Committee believes there is adequate information available
on the industrial needs for converted water and directs that the funds
proposed for another survey of such needs be used instead for process
development.

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

The Committee bill provides $500,000, a reduction of $50,000 in
the budget estimate and a decrease of $85,000 from the 1958 appro-
priation. The amount recommended is in excess of the funds actually
oblicated for fiscal year 1957 and should provide adequately for the
declining workload of the office.

OFFICE OF THE SOLICITOR

The Committee recommends an appropriation of $2,750,000, a
decrease of $123.000 from the budget estimate, and a reduction of
$150,000 from the 1958 appropriation. The amount carried in the
bill is comparable to funds available for fiscal year 1957 and will
provide for the essential legal services of the Department.

OFFICE OF MINERALS MOBILIZATION

The budget estimate of $262,000 has been allowed, a decrease of
$1,000 from the 1958 appropriation.

DEFENSE MINERALS EXPLORATION ADMINISTRATION

The Defense Minerals Exploration Administration was established
within the Department of Interior in 1950 under a delegation of author-
ity from the Office of Defense Mobilization to encourage the explora-
tion of domestic sources of strategic and critical minerals by providing
financial assistance to private mining operations. With funds made
available from the Defense Production Act Revolving Fund, DM EA
has entered into 1,092 contracts totalling $53,694,000, with Govern-
ment participation of $33,007,000. Included n this total are 126
tunesten-exploration contracts involving Federal assistance of
$3.740.500. Despite the fact that the Government inventory ot
tungsten is far in excess of mobilization requirements, 1t remains on
the list of commodities eligible for DMEA assistance and a new
exploration contract was entered into as recently as December, 1957.
The Committee sees absolutely no justification for additional expendi-
ture of Federal funds for this purpose and directs that no additional
tungsten contracts be approved.



4 INTERIOR AND RELATED AGENCIES APPROPRIATIONS, 1959
BurEAU oF LAND MANAGEMENT

MANAGEMENT OF LANDS AND RESOURCES

The Committee has allowed the budget estimate of $20,940,000.
Although this is a decrease of $1,060,000 from the 1958 appropriation,
it is a reduction of only $60,000 from the funds actually available
during the current year for carrying out the regular activities of the
Bureau, including lease and disposal of lands and minerals resources,
management of grazing lands, forestry, cadastral surveys, and soil
and moisture conservation.

CONSTRUCTION

The budget estimate of $4,435,000 is recommended, a reduction of
$1,045,000 from the 1958 appropriation. With the carryover of
$600,000 from current year funds, a total of $4,835,000 will be avail-
able under this item for continued construction of timber access roads
on the revested Oregon and California Railroad grant lands. This
amount will be reimbursed to the Treasury from revenues received
from timber sales on thse lands.

BurEAU oF INDIAN AFFAIRS
EDUCATION AND WELFARE SERVICES

The Committee recommends the budget estimate of $57,469,000, a
decrease of $1,991,000 from the 1958 appropriation. However, as
$2,176,000 of current year funds have been held in budget reserve,
actually an increase of $185,000 will be available in 1959. This
appropriation will provide educational assistance to 86,000 Indian
children in fiscal year 1959.

The amount provided includes provision for the following increases
in fiscal year 1959: $600,000 for assistance to pupils in non-Kederal
schools; $185,000 for Federal boarding schools; and $760,000 for voca-
tional training.

RESOURCES MANAGEMENT

- The Committee bill includes the budget estimate of $17,000,000.
This 1s a decrease of $200,000 from the 1958 appropriation, represent-
ing the amount held in budget reserve. Within the amount provided,
an increase of $193,000 will be available for soil and moisture work and
$75,000 to begin work involved in determining the status of mining
claims on the Colville Indian Reservation.

CONSTRUCTION

The Committee has allowed $13,800,000, an increase of $800,000
over the budget estimate. Although the amount provided is a decrease
of 3,200,000 from the 1958 appropriation, due to carryover funds it is
a decrease of only £427 000 on a funds available basis. The increase of
$800,000 1s provided to permit continuation of the urgently needed

school construction program at the 1958 level. Approximately 8,000
Indian children are currently without school facilities.

(



INTERIOR AND RELATED AGENCIES APPROPRIATIONS, 1959 5)

ROAD CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE (LIQUIDATION OF CONTRACT
AUTHORIZATION)

The Committee recommends the budget estimate of §8,000,000 to
liquidate in 1959 the obligations incurred under the contract authoriza-
tion contained in the Federal-Aid Highway Acts of 1954 and 1956.
This is a reduction of $4,000,000 from the 1958 appropriation.

The Committee has disallowed the language proposed in the budget
which would rescind $3,622,000 of the contract authorization granted
for fiscal year 1959 by the Federal-Aid Highway Act of 1956.

GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES

The Committee has allowed the budget estimate of $3,450,000, the
same amount as the appropriation for fiscal year 1958.

PAYMENT TO MENOMINEE TRIBE OF INDIANS

The budget estimate of $200,000 is recommended, a decrease of
$100,000 from the 1958 appropriation. These funds are required to
reimburse, in accordance with Public Law 715, approved July 14,
1956, the Menominee Tribe of Indians for expenses involved in pre-
paring for termination of Federal supervision.

PAYMENT TO KLAMATH TRIBE OF INDIANS

The Committee has provided the budget estimate of $250,000 for
reimbursing the Klamath Tribe of Indians for necessary expenses
involved in preparation for termination of Federal supervision as
provided in Public Law 85-132 approved August 14, 1957.

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY

SURVEYS, INVESTIGATIONS, AND RESEARCH

The Committee has allowed $36,000,000, the same as the appropri-
ation for fiscal year 1958. Although this amount 1s a reduction of
$750,000 from the budget estimate, 1t will make available a net
increase totalling $1,370,000 due to non-recurring expenses and a
budgetary reserve for the current year. The increases include $447,000
for water resources investigations and $1,030,000 of the $1,780,000
requested to carry on long-range studies and research in the geology
of uranium. This latter work has been heretofore financed by
transfer from the Atomic Energy Commission but beginning with
fiscal yvear 1959 will be paid largely from this item. The 1ncrease
allowed will make a total appropriation of $8,750,000 for geologic and
mineral resources surveys and mapping. In addition, the budget
estimate provides for an additional transfer from AEC of $543,000
for uranium research. The Atomic Energy Commission has recently
stated that known domestic reserves of uranium are adequate for at
least a 10 years’ supply and that the free-world known reserves are



§] INTERIOR AND RELATED AGENCIES APPROPRIATIONS, 1959

adequate for all foreseeable needs of the next 2 or 3 decades. In the
licht of this, efficient utilization of the funds carried in the bill,
including the increase of $1,030,000, should provide an adequate
annual level for long-range studies of uranium geology.

It is requested that prompt action be taken with respect to the
recommendations of the Comptroller General to assure that all
necessary improvements in the accounting and internal auditing
policies and procedures of the Geological Survey are effected at the
earliest possible date.

BureEau oF MINES
CONSERVATION AND DEVELOPMENT OF MINERAL RESOURCES

The Committee has allowed the budget estimate of $18,339,000.
This is a decrease of $496,000 from the 1958 appropriation, repre-
senting the amount which has been placed in budgetary reserve for
the current year.

The amount provided will permit continuation at the current level
of the Bureau’s research program for conserving and developing the
Nation’s mineral resources. |

HEALTH AND SAFETY

~ The budget estimate of $5,900,000 1s recommended for inspections,
investigations and rescue work, and control of fires in coal deposits,
the same as the appropriation for the current year.

GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES

The budget estimate of $1,095,000 has been allowed, for general
administration of the Bureau, the same as the 1958 appropriation.

NATIONAL PARK SERVICE
MANAGEMENT AND PROTECTION

The Committee has allowed $14,150,000, the amount of the current
appropriation and a decrease of $482,000 from the budget estimate.
As the 1958 appropriation included an increase of over $2,000,000, the
Committee believes that continuation of the current level should pro-
vide for all essential requirements in fiscal year 1959.

MAINTENANCE AND REHABILITATION OF PHYSICAL FACILITIES

The Committee recommends an appropriation of $11,600,000, a
decrease of $400,000 from the budget estimate. The a.mom,lt pxiovic,led
is the same as the appropriation for the current vear which included
increases in excess of $1,100,000. It is believed that the additional
costs of wage board Increases, communication facilities, and supplies
can be absorbed within funds available. : |

¢




INTERIOR AND RELATED AGENCIES APPROPRIATIONS, 1959 7

CONSTRUCTION

The budget estimate of $12,400,000 has been approved, a decrease
of $5,000,000 from the 1958 appropriation. Including carryover funds
of $3,492,000 which have been held in budgetary reserve, a total of
$15,892,000 will be available in fiscal year 1959 for buildings, utilities,
and other facilities.

The Committee directs that the proposed rehabilitation and restora-
tion of the old U. S. Mint Building in San Francisco be deferred pend-
ing further study and that the $600,000 budgeted for this purpose in
fiscal year 1959 be reprogrammed to provide for urgently needed
campground, trailer, and picnic facilities in the National Parks.

CONSTRUCTION (LIQUIDATION OF CONTRACT AUTHORIZATION)

The Committee recommends the budget estimate of $22,000,000, a
reduction of $9,000,000 from the 1958 appropriation, for liquidation
of obligations incurred in the construction of parkways and roads
and trails by the National Park Service under the contract authority
provided in the Federal-Aid Highway Aects of 1954 and 1956.

The Committee has disallowed the language proposed in the budget
to rescind $6,667,000 of the contract authorization granted for fiscal
year 1959 by the Federal-Aid Highway Act of 1956.

GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES

The Committee has allowed the budget estimate of $1,330,000, the
same as the appropriation for the current year, for the departmental
and regional office expenses of the National Park Service.

Fisg Axp WILDLIFE SERVICE
OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF FISH AND WILDLIFE

The Committee has allowed the budget estimate of $307,800 for
executive direction and coordination of the Fish and Wildlife Service
at headquarters in Washington, D. C. The amount represents a
reduction of $605,400 from the 1958 appropriation for this item due
to the transfer in the budget estimates to the Bureau of Sport Fisheries
and Wildlife and the Bureau of Commercial Fisheries of $547,910 and
$57,490 respectively to correspond with the reorganization effected
under the “Fisheries Act of 1956,

In addition to the direct appropriations provided in the bill for
general administrative expenses, the Committee has approved the
use of a maximum of $995,500, the budget reguest, from the permanent
appropriations to pay the administrative expenses of the Fish and
Wildlife Service incident to carrying out programs financed from this
source. T'his 1s the same level approved by the Congress for the
current year.



3 INTERIOR AND RELATED AGENCIES APPROPRIATIONS, 1959

Bureau oF Sport Fisaeries AND WILDLIFE
MANAGEMENT AND INVESTIGATION OF RESOURCES

The Committee recommends the budget estimate of $11,508,000.
Although a decrease of $492,000 from the direct appropriation for
1958, the amount provided actually represents an increase ot $48,000
on an obligation basis due to a budgetary reserve of $540,000 1n
effect during the current year. The recommended appropriation
includes an merease of $270,000 for operation and maintenance of fish
hatcheries and $125,000 for disease and nutrition studies on salmon
being financed in fiscal year 1958 by transfer from the Corps of
Engineers. Decreases in the direct appropriation available for
administration of wildlife resources and wildlife studies have been
offset in the budget estimate by an increase in the funds available from
permanent appropriations.

It is requested that a study be initiated, within available funds, of
the need and desirability of constructing a new aquarium building
in Washington, D. C.

CONSTRUCTION

The budget estimate of $1,458,000 has been allowed for construction
of fish hatchery, game management, and wildlife refuge facilities, a
decrease of $4,219,000 from the 1958 appropriation. However, due
to the $3,024 314 held in budget reserve during the current year
which will be available in fiscal year 1959, there will be a decrease of
only $964,686 in the level of the construction program.

GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES

The Committee has allowed the budget estimate of $714,100.
This 1s an increase of $547,910 over the 1958 appropriation due to
the transfer in the estimates of this amount from the Office of the
Commissioner of Fish and Wildlife as explained above.

BureaUu oF COMMERCIAL FISHERIES
MANAGEMENT AND INVESTIGATIONS OF RESOURCES

The budget estimate of $5,866,000 has been allowed, an increase
of $85,000 over the 1958 appropriation. Due to funds held in reserve
during the current fiscal year, a net increase of $125,000 will actually
be available in fiscal year 1959. The estimates provide within the
total for an increase of $200,250 for research and marketing and
technology investigations, chiefly to meet increased costs. A decrease
of $75,250 1n the direct appropriation for administration of Alaska
fisheries 1s offset by an increase in the funds available from permanent
appropriations.

CONSTRUCTION

The budget estimate of $500,000 is recommended, a decrease of
$200,000 from the 1958 appropriation. Major projocté to be financed
in 1959 include a Shellfish Research Laboratorv in the Chesapeake
Bay area, $180,000; equipment for the teclllloiogical laboratory at

Gloucester, Massachusetts, $193,700; and a replacement of a ware-
house at King Salmon base, $75,000.

l



| I

INTERIOR AND RELATED AGENCIES APPROPRIATIONS, 1959 9

" LIMITATION ON ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES, FISHERIES LOAN FUND

The Committee has allowed an administrative expense limitation of
$313,000, the same as the current year, and a decrease ot $50,000
from the budget request. The current limitation of $313,000 should
be adequate for fiscal year 1959 as administrative expenses under the

Fisheries Loan Fund are now estimated at only $250,000 for the
current year.

GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES

The budget estimate of $175,000 has been allowed. This 1s an
increase of $57,490 over the 1958 appropriation due to the transfer in
the estimates of this amount from the Office of the Commissioner ot
Fish and Wildlife as explained above. -

OrricE oF TERRITORIES
ADMINISTRATION OF TERRITORIES

The Committee has allowed the budget estimate of $2,100,000, an
increase of $135,000 over the 1958 appropriation primarily for the
expenses of the biennial legislatures of Alaska and Hawail.

TRUST TERRITORY OF THE PACIFIC ISLANDS

The budget estimate of $4,715,000 is recommended for grants, a
decrease of $85,000 from the 1958 appropriation. The Federal

appropriation finances that portion of the administrative costs which
cannot be met from local revenues.

ALASKA PUBLIC WORKS

The Committee has allowed the budget estimate of $4,000,000, a
decrease of $2,000,000 from the 1958 appropriation. With carryover
funds of $1,603,762, a total of $5,603,762 will be available in fiscal
vear 1959. Under the authorizing legislation, at least half of the
Federal appropriation is recoverable from the Territorial government
or other public bodies who request the projects.

ALASKA RAILROAD REVOLVING FUND

- The Committee has made certain minor adjustments 1n the salary
limitation provision which it carries in the language of the bill for
officials _0[' the Alaska Railroad. This has been made necessary by a
retroactive wage increase effected December 15, 1957, for the non-
operating wage board employees of the Railroad to keep pace with
the rising cost of living in Alaska.

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY
SALARIES AND EXPENSES

The Coramittee recommends the budget estimate of $2,500.000, the
same as the 1958 appropriation, for the expenses of the Office of the
Seeretary, including departmental direction, program direction and
coordination, and management services.

H. Rept. 1346, S5—2——2



10 INTERIOR AND RELATED AGENCIES APPROPRIATIONS, 1959

TITLE II—RELATED AGENCIES

CoMmMmissION OoF FINE ARTS

The budget estimate of $35,000 has been allowed, the same as the
appropriation available for the current year.

FeperaL Coarn MINE SAFETY BoARD OoF REVIEW

The Committee recommends the budget estimate of $70,000, the
same as the 1958 appropriation. The Board adjudicates appeals by
coal-mine operators from orders issued by the Bureau of Mines in the
interest of safety.

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE—-FOREST SERVICE
FOREST PROTECTION AND UTILIZATION

The Committee recommends $93,180,000 for activities under this
heading, an increase of $500,000 over the budget request and a decrease
of $650,000 from the 1958 appropriation. Following is a summary of
the action taken on the programs included under this appropriation.

Forest land management.—The Committee has allowed $68,857,000,
an increase of $500,000 above the budget estimate. Although the
appropriation recommended is only an increase of $107,000 over the
appropriation for 1958, due to funds held in budget reserve this year
and other minor adjustments, a total increase of $1,500,000 will be
available in 1959 for urgently needed employee housing, including the
$500,000 added by the Committee.

The Committee 1s concerned about the increasing costs of employee
housing units and requests that every effort be made to reduce costs
to the minimum necessary to provide adequate housing for field per-
sonnel. In this connection, the Committee directs that hereafter only
stock mill work be used in construction. i

It 1s requested that the Forest Service review its regulations in
respect to timber cutting to assure, commensurate with proper sus-
tained yleld management, that as complete a cut as possible is made
of all mature timber ready for cutting within national forest timber
sale areas.

Other forest management activities will be continued in fiscal vear
1959 at the current level including timber sales, $12,505,000: reforesta-
tion, $2,185,000; recreation—"“Operation Outdoors”, $8,020,000; range
resource management, $4,060,000; soil and water management, $810,-
000; forest fire protection, $11,300,000; mineral claims, uses, and other
land uses, $3,180,000; insect and disease control, $5.205.000: and
fighting forest fires, $5,000,000. | AT

Forest research.—The budget estimate of $12,128.000 has been al-
lowed, an 1ncrease of $293,000 over the 1958 appropriation. Due to
the current year’s budgetary reserve, on an actual funds basis an addi-
tional $400,000 will be available for the Forest Products Laboratorv
at Madison, Wisconsin. This increase will be used in fiscal vear 1959
to replace the inadequate and unsafe boiler plant at the Laboratorv
and will then continue available for research on new uses and expanded



INTERIOR AND RELATED AGENCIES APPROPRIATIONS, 1959 11

utilization for cull and low-grade timber, including eastern and south-
ern hardwoods. With this increase, approximately $1,400,000 wiil be
available for urgently needed utilization research, including basic
research involving both softwoods and hardwoods.

State and private forestry cooperation.—The Committee recommends
the budget estimate of $12,195,000, a decrease of $1,050,000 from the
1958 appropriation. The amount provided will continue at the
current year level the cooperative programs with the states in forest
fire control ($10,043,000), forest management and processing ($1,510,-
000); and general forestry assistance, ($384,000).

The decrease reflected in the budget estimate will leave available
$258,000 for cooperation in forest tree planting under Section 4 of the
Clarke-McNary Act. This program was undertaken in 1924 to
encourage the planting of trees on inadequately stocked State and
private forest lands. Since that date, the financial responsibility
assumed by the states and private owners has increased to the point
where the Federal cost share is now only about 20 percent. As the
reduction proposed for 1959 in the Federal share is relatively minor
with respect to the individual states, it 1s believed that it can be
readily made up by inecreased contributions from the States and
private landowners. It should be noted that large amounts of
Federal funds are also made available under other programs for tree
planting including the Agricultural Conservation program, the flood-
prevention program, and the soil bank. For example, under the latter
program, it 1s estimated that $8,500,000 will be available in fiscal year
1959 for tree planting.

FOREST ROADS AND TRAILS

The Committee has approved $23,750,000, an increase of $651,000
over the budget estimate. This together with carryover balances of
$850,000 which have been held in budgetary reserve, will provide a
total of $24,600,000 for fiscal year 1959 compared with the appropria-
tion of $24.,336,000 for 1958. Forest roads and trails are essential to
the protection and management of the national forests and utilization
of their resources. 'The increase provided over the budget 1s urgently
needed to maintain a minimum program 1in fiscal year 1959.

ACQUISITION OF LANDS FOR NATIONAL FORESTS
CACHE NATIONAL FOREST

The budget estimate of $50,000 has been granted, the same as for
fiscal year 1958, for acquisition of lands within the Cache National
Forest, Utah for control of soil erosion and flood damage under
authority of the Act of July 24, 1956. The amount provided 1s the
third $50,000 1stallment under the authorization for $200,000.

SUPERIOR NATIONAL FOREST

The Committee has disallowed the budget estimate of $300,000.
Carryover funds of at least $200,000 will be available which should
provide, 1n line with the current level of obligation, for a sound pro-
gram of land acquisition 1n fiscal year 1959.



12 INTERIOR AND RELATED AGENCIES APPROPRIATIONS, 1959

SPECIAL ACTS

The budget request for the appropriation of $10,000 irom national
forest receipts has been approved for acquisition of land 1n the Cache
National Forest. This, in addition to the direct appropriation
explained previously, will permit continuation of the program for
control of soil erosion and flood damage at the current level.

COOPERATIVE RANGE IMPROVEMENTS

The Committee has approved the budget estimate of $700,000, the
same as the amount provided for fiscal year 1958. The funds are
appropriated from grazing fees for protection and improvement of the
range.

Inpran Cramvs CoMMISSION

The Committee has allowed the budget estimate of $177,700, the
same as the 1958 appropriation. This independent commission hears
and determines Indian claims existing before August 13, 1946.

NarioNAL CaApriTAL PrannNing Commission
SALARIES AND EXPENSES

The Committee recommends $225,000 for operating expenses, a
decrease of $25,000 from the budget estimate. The Commission has
had increases totalling $100,000 since fiscal year 1954 and it is believed
that the amount provided, the same as available for the current year,
will provide adequately for its activities in fiscal year 1959.

LAND ACQUISITION

The Committee has disallowed the budget request of $1,120,000
for land acquisition for the park, parkway, and playeround system
in the District of Columbia. The Commissionf¥presently has an un-
obligated balance of over $1,000,000 available for this purpose. A
large portion of these funds is being held against projects which
may not materialize due to changing conditions or on which at least
extensive delay 1s anticipated. The reallocation of this balance for
use on projects where land can readily be acquired in fiscal yvear 1959
will provide for the high priority requirements of the Commission.

As only a balance of $1,924 000 remains out of the authorization of
$16,000,000 for land acquisition for the District of Columbia park,
parkway, and plavground system, the Committee believes that ex-
treme care should be exercised by the Commission to select onlv those
projects which are urgently needed and which do not involve excessive
cost. In this connection, none of the funds available shall be used
for acquisition of land for the Cleveland Park Recreation Center.

SMITHSONIAN INSTITUTION
SALARIES AND EXPENSES

The budget estimate of $7,355,000 has }30011 allowed, an increase of
$1,355,000 over the 1958 appropriation. The increase is required for
the extensive advance exhibit preparation necessary in connection

with the new Museum of History and Technology.



INTERIOR AND RELATED AGENCIES APPROPRIATIONS, 1959 13

SALARIES AND EXPENSES, NATIONAL GALLERY OF ART

The Committee recommends the budget estimate of $1,674,000.
This will provide an increase of $29,000 over the 1958 appropriation
to meet additional repair, equipment, and guard expenses.

TITLE III—VIRGIN ISLANDS CORPORATION

(CONTRIBUTIONS

The Committee has allowed the budget estimate of $130,000. This
is a reduction of $394,000 from the 1958 appropriation representing
the amount provided to cover operating losses for fiscal years 1956
and 1957. Due to the improved financial condition of the Corporation,
no funds were requested for this purpose in the 1959 estimates. The
$130,000 will provide for the water and soil conservation and forestry
programs in fiscal year 1959 at the current level of operation.

ADMINISTRATIVE KXPENSE LIMITATION

The budget request of $160,000 for the administrative expense
limitation of the Virgin Islands Corporation has been approved by
the Committee. This is the same as the limitation for the current
fiscal year.



14 INTERIOR AND RELATED AGENCIES APPROPRIATIONS, 1959

298+
00€ "0F +
PST 1228+

00€ ‘287 ‘1
000 ‘000 ‘€
00S 0%
000 G

000 ‘06

000 ‘G2

000 ‘88¢ ‘0€
009 ‘€S¥
000 ‘G90 ‘TT
000 ‘0S

009
000 ‘€
000 0T
00¥ ‘8€3G
000 ‘98.%

000 ‘00 ‘T
000 ‘000 ‘€
00S ‘071 y
000 ‘G

000 ‘G¥

000 ‘63

00¢ ‘29€ ‘0€
009 ‘€S¥
799 ‘608 ‘6
000 ‘0%

009
000 ‘€
8eY ‘6
00T ‘86T
9%8 $9¢$

e spo9load uoryeSLLaI UBIPUT ‘SONUIAII I9MOJ
e s SW)SAS UOI}BIILII UBIPU] ‘SONUIAII ‘DIUBUIIUIBWL PUB UOI}BIAA()

e e e s e e e SITBY UBIPUJ ‘SUOI}BII[O AJBAI) PUB WIB])

g e e e St s e s PU®[ uoIr}BWL[AI U0 939 “Iaquul} Jo 9[es ‘sosuadxry

B R T R T o e T e e T T o s BHSEB[Y O} mpﬁwﬁﬁmm& ...f..Omﬁoﬂ [BO))

TTTTTTTTTTTTTTToTTTTTTT oI oo TRy sy 0 juawdBd ‘SpuB[ [00Y9S BYSB[Y
e e D O S D S O S TTTT T T T T m89gBQ 0] sjuowided ‘Qoy Fursvory [BIDUITA]
e e e S e e e e T I T spue[ o1 qnd ‘s}dreood Fuizels wody $918)Q 0} SJUSWAB

TTOTTTTTTTTTTTTTTT T T T 7s91punod 09 juswdsd ‘spuBl JuBLS BIUIOJIB,) PUB UOTII()

TR e T chn HE SR TR AT R e e SOXB] JO NII[ Ul
“8a1() ‘seryunoy) se[3no(y pur s0o)) 03 juowded ‘spur[ JuBIZ PBOY UOTBA\ ABVE S00))

(S e i S et e e (899) SuIzeid) S918BIQ 0] SJUIWIAR ]

eSS YR S  Spumr 3uIzBid Jo 3UISBO

e e e O e e D S s o s e S R e SR BUWOYRB[Y() 0} SAI}[BAOI JO JUIUIAR,]

-..-3.-..:-}.:.....:.:...:-.:,--..:-..f.;.};--Awoﬁww JoO mcouoc.zc 5931814 09 .,f.ﬁ:::.»,z._

e e e e e e S e e o et e SR R N )00 GV o (s Ao Y (ot

[ SWIOLIDYUT 9Y) Jo juawnjavda(y

——— e E——— . A—— — e e e e e

(—) 9SBaI09D
I0 () 9Seatouy

6C61 ‘@JBUITISO
uoneridorddy

89T ‘@IBUII}SO
uonrridorddy

SNOILVI¥YJOYddV HIINLIHANI LNANVNEEJ
6961 YOd SHLVIWILSH HHIL ANV 8961 ¥OJd SNOILVIdJIOUddY HHLI A0 LNINILVIS HFAILVIVAINOD

—— e ——

e



15

01 d ‘91qu] 1O pue 3% 930U300] 928

910 0¥ + | 002 ZST L TEAL Tl s | i Bl DT T A, e I SPUB[S] JOIQLI JO UOBIISIUIUIPY
= 188 ‘{1 CzZ9 $G¥ QRZ.9F%F |-~ ~°- SOLIOUSI [BIOIOWIWIO!) JO NBIAING ‘S99IN0SII JO SUOIJBIFIISIAUL PUR JUIIFRUB Al
w.,. 109 ‘0T — 000 ‘009 TOOROTO e || = me = = o e 10y UOI}BAJIISUO,) PIlg] AIOJRISITA JOpUn §313UNO0D 0] SJUIWAR]
m 000 ‘]|T — 000 ‘69 A e S 5 o e e i e e - sjonpodd 93nJal Jo 9[BS 0] Juaploul gasuadxny
m COR ‘1€ — 000 ‘008 ‘1 GOSKTIERNT. & JIFss s T T s s Ty e §94NJOI DJI[P[IM [BUOI}BU JO u:o:_amzz_.&a_
m 0R. ‘C]Z+ 000 ‘000 ‘¢ 032 ‘L1 J.“ e R R JUSUIDFBRUBUI PUE UOIBIOSIIL ST Ul pIw E.::Zb..
m SRR/ 0SS ‘6G0 ‘Gi SR 4 e TR B Sl D e i UOIJBIOYSIL DJI[P[IM UI PIB [BIIPI]
m .............. 000 00S ¥ (O0R00CE TSNS [Faite et e e punj uorBAIosu0d piiq AI0)BIFIA
ﬁmu 1€¢ ‘{4 CZ9 $CF QRZ OFF “IJIIPIIA PU® S9LIDYSI] j10dg JO NBaing ‘s9dINosal Jo UOIjrsI)saAul pus u:u:_uuz:._:a_
m .............. 000 €2 000RSZA=" " s msrsE s dE e TS 90TAIOQ IR J [BUOIJBN ‘IB]
m [BUOI3BN 94A®)) Yjowwr]y ‘sonpiadord saw)) [BISAI)) pur xXAu() 48aly) JO ISBYIIN]
S ANORES 00€ '8 e I = e RS ki - TOdIAIAQ Y18 [BUOIIBN I8
2 [BUOI}E N U039 ], PUBIS) Ul SPUB] UO $9XB] JO NI UI ‘Furioh \p Jo 91814 943 03 JUIUIAR ]
M 000 ‘¢C — 000 ‘0¢ 000:G68% * HEEs 90TAIIQ I8 J [RUOIIBN ‘NIBJ [BOLIO)SIH [BUOIR N 9ouspuadopu] ‘891949
o -doxd palmbor A[[BISpal JO UOII[OWLP PUB ‘DouUBUIUIBUL ‘Jusmmadeusul ‘uoruiad()
m 00¢ ‘1 + 00¢ ‘ee 000288 2K =552 "B J [BUOIJBN 2UOISMO[[@X ‘SsaaAojdma Jo uaipjiyo ‘sosuadxad [8UO0IBONPH]
B srsssTsTIsTIss 009 TN 1A R bttt b et £9AING [8OIF0[091) ‘I9gBM JO 9[BS JO §paanodd u104) sjUaUIAR ]
m .............. 000 ‘2T 000 ‘ZT B e e P E 9AI3S9}] UILINog ‘punj UOIJBAISSIH} URIPU] JOAIY OPRIOJO])
m .............. 000 ‘001 000 ‘00T ..................... 9AI9S9Y] UWIDY3ION ‘punj uoliBAIoso} UBIPU]J J9AIY[ OpPRIO[O])

.............. 002 002 ;,.r_:c §1J210 pu® 148 uBIpu]

.............. 000 ‘01 _ 000 ‘OT -------gep] ‘0z Qung Jo 108 ‘BWIOYB[Y() Ul SUBIPU] 0} SUBO[ PU®B £puUL| JO UONISMboy




16 INTERIOR AND RELATED AGENCIES APPROPRIATIONS, 1959

‘UOI)BIJSTUTWP Y

I0MOJ UIS}SOMINOS PUB UOI}BIISIUIWPY JOMOJ UIS}SBIYINOS ‘UOIJBUWIB[OIY JO NBAING ‘UOIBISIUTWPY JIMOJ I[[IASUUOE] JO DAISN[OXA] |

GT9 ‘99¢€— 00T 046 ¥GI | STIL ‘9€¢ ‘CaT
APRen = Smne = 00T 'S8 ¢y | 00T ‘9.8 ‘G
.............. 002 696 ‘9 003 ‘696 ‘93
............ ~7| 00¥% ‘621 00¥% ‘621

S T 000 ‘GZ¥ 000 ‘GT¥
.............. 000 ‘8¥ 000 ‘8%
.............. 000 CT 000 ‘GT

= e 00S ‘88L ‘0T 00 '88L 0T
.............. 000 ‘00S ¥ 000 ‘00S ¥
mﬁwhwww.H1 1oooﬂm@camw.1 1mﬁ@;~@¢amw
eeT ‘6L8$— 000 ‘000 ‘€% | €€T ‘618 ‘€S

o — G ———— —— —— ———— — — — O — W W— G— A — A W — — e —

suoryrrrdordde ojrugepur juourwaad ‘Bl0

(.

— —— — —— — — — —— — e S— — e — e e e m— e — — —

QITAIRG 3890 [—oINGNIITY JO juamjredo(] ‘B30,

T — R — O — — — —— — — — — — — -

punjy s}saa0j [BUOIBU WIOIJ SOLIOJILIO], PUB S9)BIQ 0 SJURUIARJ

S — S — - — —m e f— e ——— W aw— — —— (—— —— —

OJIXAJA] M BN PUB BUOZIIY ‘Spunj [00Yos 09 SJUIWARJ

S —— — — — O — — — —— —w— — W— — e m— — w— — _——

we Isold pue] [BUISIBUWIQNS ‘SOIJUNOD ONpP SJUOWAR J

S — N — S w— —— — — —— W— W ——— — —

punj $389I0J [BUOI}BU 9} WIOIJ BJOSOUUITA] 0} JUSUILR

S — O ————— — — — N — —— m— — —— — — — ——— — e e — ——— | —

(reagy Aoyjowg) uorpuosald aayg-18010 q

T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T puUny S38ad0] [euoIljeu .mu;uﬁpm. JOJ S[IBI] pu® spBOY

[esodsip ysniq ‘sesuadxny

\

L 90TAIOE 1S9I0[—RINYNILITY JO JUOW)IBA(]

JOLI9JU]T 9yj Jo juawmjiuvdacy ‘18307,

SOLIOYLLID T, JO 991J() ‘SPUB[S] UILSIIA JOJ SUOIJII[[00 ONUIAIY [BUIIJU]

panuIjuo)—; :IoLjuUy 9yl Jo Juawijrede(]

(—) ©SBaIO9P
J0 (-+) 9SBaJIOU]

6CHT ‘9JBUIIISO
uoneridoiddy

RCAT ‘93BUITISO
uonendorddy

e —

penurjuon—SNOILVIddO0dddV HLINIJHANI LNINVINTHd

PONUIYUO) —E GG L0f $2)pwysd Yy puv QG T £of suoyvudorddn Yy [0 Juawapn)s 20VIDAUO))



17

INTERIOR AND RELATED AGENCIES APPROPRIATIONS, 1959

*ToT1)BINB) SIY) JO S[B}0} 9y} ur papnpaur jou sjdeoal jo uonerdordds ajruygspuf

!

.............. 000 ‘0T Z— | 000 ‘L8 ‘Sz | 000 ‘SLE ‘S3 000 ‘08% 22 |- """" -~ -juoweSvusIy pusT Jo nwedng ‘wiog,
.............. (%91 ‘122+)  |(000 "98L) (000 "98L) (978 F799) SSTTTSTTATTTTTTTTTTITT TN T T SjUawanoLd iy 9DUDYy
.............. 000 ‘¢%0 T— | 000 'S€¥ 7 000 €€ ¥ 000 ‘08¥ ‘¢ TR e U U UL L )
.............. 000 ‘090 ‘T— | 000 ‘0¥6 0% | 000 0¥6 ‘0% ~ | 00000023 |TTT°T"T"T7 "~ £80IN0SAI puB SPUE] JO JUSWISIBUBIY
INANIOHDVNVIN ANVT 40 OVHHOH
000 ‘€T%— 000 ‘928 ‘9— | 000 268 % 000°01€ 7| 00081 T Tttt S991j0 [BjusmILdap [8I0],
.............. 000 ‘00L ‘9— |~~~ """~ T|7TTTTTTTTTTTTT 000 0049 --S-soooooToTSTToTUUg[RIgUIU O159)RIYS JO UOIISmboy
.............. 000 ‘T— 000 292 000 292 000 ‘€92 TTSSTSTSTTTTTTTTTTTTTUONRZIIqOJA S[BISUIIA JO 99O
000 ‘62T — 000 0ST — 000 ‘0SL ‘7 000 ‘€L8 Z 000R00BEG: -~ U5 T e ey 103191[0F 9} JO 99O
000 ‘0¢ — 000 ‘68— 000 ‘00¢ 000 0¢¢ 0008989 Ll Ll T el AaE aeu S8 pus [10 JO 99O
000 ‘0v$— 000 ‘09%+ 000 ‘G8LS$ 000 ‘¢Z8$ BO0KCTAS L . M e e anaihal 1o wapl 1938 |\ dul[Eg JO OWO
SHOIAA0 TIVINANILAV4dUA
HOIMALN] @HI J0 INAWIHVAA([—] @TLL],
9JBIIT)SO 66T suorjeradordds 861
6<61 J10] [1i4 6561

—3IM parsdwiod 1

Ul POPUSTITIOOIY

‘S978UII]SO JoIpng

gegl ‘suornyepdorddy

399(q0

6G6T TVOSIA Y04 TTIId THL NI ICNIWWOOTH
SINAOWY ANV SILVINILST TFHL ANV '8G6T TVOSId 404 SNOILVI4d0dddV FHL 40 LNIWILVLS JALLVAVdINOD




18 INTERIOR AND RELATED AGENCIES APPROPRIATIONS, 1959

e e 000 ‘967 — 000 ‘6£¢ ‘ST 000 ‘68¢ ‘ST 000 ‘Ge8 ‘ST
000 ‘0SL— B N0 00R 000892 000 ‘0SL ‘9¢ 000 ‘000 ‘9¢
e (000°08+) (000 ‘000 ‘) (000 ‘000 °‘¢) (000 ‘026 )
000 ‘008 + 000 ‘I¥Z 6— | 000 ‘69T ‘00T | 000 ‘69¢ ‘66 000 ‘01% ‘601
.............. 000 ‘0S¢ + 000 ‘0SZ 000 ‘0SZ b o
........ 77777 000 ‘00T — 000 ‘00Z 000 ‘002 000 ‘00¢

T A SRR T | B W e e 000 ‘0S¥ ‘¢ 000 ‘0S¥ ‘¢ 000 ‘0S¥ ‘¢
.............. 000 ‘000 F— | 000 ‘000 ‘8 000 000 ‘8 000 ‘000 ‘ZT
000 ‘008 $+ | 000 ‘002 ‘e— | 000 ‘008 ‘1 000 ‘000 ‘€1 000 ‘000 ‘LT

000 ‘002 —
000 ‘T66 ‘T$ —

000 ‘000 ‘LT
000 ‘69¥% ‘L¢$

000 ‘000 ‘LT
000 ‘69F ‘2LS$

000 ‘00Z ‘LT
000 ‘09% ‘6S$

"7 7SOJINOSAI [BIoUIT JO JULIUIdO[OASOD PUB UOI}BAIISUO))

SUNIN 40 AvVIaNnd

0189801 PUB ‘SUOIJBTIISOAUT ‘SA0AING

ATAYAS TVOIDOTOHD

|~ ~(Torpe[nq®ey SIy) Jo S[B103 Ul papnjour jou) spunf pquLy,

ST RN SR e TR S eSS S e e spunj eqra
JO 9AISN[OXO ‘SIBPY UBIPU] JO NBAING ‘[BIOT,

—

T ——— N — A — W W —

SUBIPUT JO 9qILLT, YJBWB[S] 0} JUIWABJ
T R A S T SUBIPUT JO S(ILT, 99UIWOUIA] 0} JUOWIAR J
SO SO SO oS S SOSUOUX9 9AIJBIJSIUTWIPE [BIOUIK)

T T T T T T T T T T T T T T (U0)BZIIOYIN® J0BIQJUOD
Jo uornepInbI)) 8durvULUIBWL PUB UOI}ONI)SUOD pPrOY

n-......u-!.........-....-.i..:-..-.,--.:,.--..-:-:E.B:.a,fn_::U
e e e e e e e O UTo S I T SO0INOSOY
TTTTTTTTTTTTTSTTTCTCCS00TARS OIBJ[OM PUB UOI)BIONDA]
SHIVAAY NVIANI J0 AvVHYNd

'TO)—YUOIYALN] UHIL 40 INUWIMVAH([—] @TLLT,

93BUITISO 6961

suorjerrdoadds |Ga1

—3IM paredwood g

6961 10] 19
Ul POPUIUIUIOIIY

6S61
‘S9jRII)SY JO3png

8661 ‘suonvridoaddy

109[q.0

LOf 7709 2Y) UL PIPUIWULOIIL SPUNOWD PUD

ponunuO)— 6661 [0Sy

§IDULLISD 2Y) PUD "8GE T [0ISY «0f suoypridorddp 2y) [0 JurwI)m)s 20D AULO))



19

INTERIOR AND RELATED AGENCIES APPROPRIATIONS, 1959

9CHT JO 19V SOLIdYSI,, 94} Jopun pajosfjo UoIjBziuvsdIoal ay)
YJIA 90UBPI0IDB Ul SOLIQYSI [BIVIDOUIUIO)) JO NBIING 9YJ PUB 9JI[PIL AN

.............. 060 ‘€9T F— | 00T ‘089 ‘€T | 00T 089 €I 061 "€¥8 “LIT
.............. 016 L¥S+ 1 00T FIL 00T FIL 06T ‘991
.............. 000 ‘612 ¥— | 000 8S¥ ‘T 000 ‘8SF ‘T 000 ‘229 ‘G
.............. 000 ‘267 — 000 ‘80¢ ‘IT 000 B0 'IT 000 ‘000 ZI
.............. 00% ‘C09— 1 008 ‘L0€ 008 ‘0% 00% ‘€16

000 ‘000 FI—

000 ‘08¥ ‘19

000 ‘Z29¢ ‘29

000 08% SL

S — — —

000 ‘00F —
000 ‘Z8F —

000 ‘000 ‘6 —
000 ‘000 ‘€ —

000 ‘08€ T

000 ‘000 23
000 ‘00¥% 21
000 ‘009 ‘IT
000 ‘0ST FI

000 ‘0€€ T

000 ‘000 G2
000 ‘00% 21
000 ‘000 ZI
000 Z€9 FI

000 ‘0€€ ‘T

000 ‘000 ‘I€
000 ‘00% ‘LI
000 ‘009 ‘TT
000 ‘0ST F1

000 FEE €2

000 FEE C3

000 ‘€S8 €2

l'tlllllllllll

000 ‘€60 ‘T

000 ‘006 ‘€

000 ‘€60 'T

000 ‘006 ‘¢

000 ‘€60 ‘T
000 ‘€2
000 ‘006 ‘¢

puU® SoLIdySIy 310dQ Jo nwaing ayj 03 9JIP[IA\ Pu® ysiy Jo Jauols
~SITUUIO)) 91} JO 991 () 9YJ W] S9)BUII)SI 9] Ul J9JSUBI) §)00[9Y ¢

................................. uo130nI38u0))
ik S90IN0SAI JO SUOIBIIJSOAUL PUB JUIUWILDIBUE [\
DJPIIA PU®B SaLIaysL 940dg JO nsalng
.......................... SOSUadX0 puB SILIB[ES
DJIPIIAL PU® YSI] JO JSUOISSIuuio)) ayj Jo adijO
HOTAMAS JATTATIA ANV HSIA
................. 901AIQ I J [BuonjeN ‘[®10],
.................... SOSUAUXD 9AIBIISIUTUIPE [BISUAK)
-~ (uonezioyine 308IjU09 Jo uolnepIinbl]) uooNIIsuo))
..................................... UO130NI48U0))
“=-gan}[iow] [Bo1sA(d Jo uonBI[IGRYSI pU® 90UBUIUIBIN
........................ 10139230Jd pu® JUIWITIBUB A
FOIAYAS MUVd TVYNOLLVN
...................... SOUITA JO nvaIng ‘[v10],

.................... gosuadxo 9ATIBIISIUIUIPE [BISUIY)

.................................... - U10139NI)SU0))

................................. A19J88 pu® Yi[eoH




"l"'l't"l'l

000 ‘0S6 ‘T —

000 ‘€18 0T

000 ‘CT8 ‘0T

000 ‘G9L TI

- - e e S W W S w— —

—3M paredurod [[1g

6961 10 [[1q

Ul POpPUSUIUIOdd Yy

6961

‘S9)BUITISO jo3png

8¢61 ‘suorisridorddy

309[q 0

> 000 ‘000 Z— | 000 ‘000 F 000 ‘000 F 000 ‘000 ‘9 Tt R G S e 0 Sy e S o syIoMm orqnd eysB[Y
S8 000'e8 — 000 ‘CTL ¥ 000 CTL F 000 ‘008 ¥ -7 7TTTTSpUSB[S] 9gIBJ 9Yj} JO AIOJILIBT, ISNA],
m., .............. 000 ‘GET+- 000 ‘00T ‘G 000 ‘00T ‘G 000 ‘C96 ‘T Bt T e e L SOLIOJLLIST, JO UOI}BIISTUIWIPY
m | | | SHITHOLIYYUL A0 HOIAJIO0
e 000 ‘928 ¥— | 006 ‘83S ‘0z | 006 ‘83 ‘02 | 006 FSE ‘cg  |---------- 90TAIOg OJIPIIA PUB YSL ‘8307,

m R i ) OISR2 Q= 000 ‘T¥S ‘9 000 ‘T¥S ‘9 0I¢S ‘86S ‘9 ~ T SOLI9YSIY [BIOIOWIWIO)) JO NBAINYG ‘[B)}0)NS

m (000 0¢$—) (000 ‘€1¢€) (000 ‘€9¢) (000 ‘¢1€) -MMN E@i = L L5 w.N.NM“.w.M.MﬁM& = : K m:ﬁmwﬁmﬁ

m T e AR (970 ‘0% +) (002 281 '2)  |(00% ‘28T ‘Z)  [(F8I GFI ‘G) |~~~ ~~~~~~~"" spuvjsy fopquig fo uoypisiurupy

m R 06% ‘28 + 1 000 ‘GLT 000 ‘GLT 01S ‘LTT EE s oy S9SUAdX0 9AI}BISIUIWPE [BIOUY)

M ............... 000 ‘00Z — 000 ‘00¢ 000 ‘00¢ , 000 ‘002 TN ey B s g E Tt = O)

Bl oo 000 ‘G8$ + 000 998 ‘63 | 000 ‘998 ‘6$ | 000 ‘I8L‘e$ |~~~ S9IMOSAL JO SUOIBII}SIAUL PUB JUOWIDTBUB N

m +SOLIBYST [BIDJOWIWIO)) JO NBAINg
” PoNuUIjuOO—WUDIAYIS HJATITATIM ANV HSIJA

m UO)—UOIYELN] THL J0 ILNEWIHVIHE([—] ATLIT,

m 9JBUITISI 6S6T 4 suorjvrrdoxdde ge61 =

z

& <of g oy w PIPUIULULOIDL SPUTLOULD PUD SIJDULL

PONURUO)==6'96L ]2
150 2Y) puv ‘QGGT 0IsY «of suoyprudosddp 2y fo quawams 2a1panduio))



« 9C61 JO 30V SaLIDYSI,, 9} Japun pajoayge Uonwziusiloas ayj

21

: UOI}BZI[13[] PUB UOI1J09)01 ] 18910,

21N [NOIFyY Jo jJuauajieda(] ‘901AI9Q 18910,

‘uoe[ngey syl jo s[B3103 9yj} ur papnpour j0N ¢ J3IA 90UBPIOIIB Ul SILISYSI [BIOIUWIUIO,) JO NBAING 90Ul puw aJIipIiMm
‘aone[nge) sig} Jo pu®B S9LLBYSI JJodS Jo nwalng 9yl 03 JJIPIA PUB YSL] JO JOUOIS
m..u S[B30% 93 Ul popnyour joN °s3dreoal jo uonrrdoidds ajrugapuf . -SIWIwo) 9y} JO 9d1j() 9Yj WI0d] Sa)BUII}Sa 9} Ul JOJSUBI) S100[0Y
R Al i gl oy i (000 0T) (000 ‘0OT) (OD0ROIE) SIS 0 s S SR s £870D 024G
m,. 000 ‘00€— JUOR000 = e 000 ‘00€ D00E0D R e S e s }sado [vUOnBN Iorpdng
Elss e T 000 ‘0¢ 000 ‘0¢ 000109, = .| R AR bt }S910,] [BUOIBN DYOB))
m :§18910] [BUOI}BU I0] Spuw[ Jo uonisinboy
&5
& R (U0RCOYCSINEN  rateaie s B s s 000F00SENS ] et sl Furjug(d 991} 10] $93¥)F 0} SOUBISISEY
P ¢ ( ( ¢ ( ( . L, N e
A 000 TS99+ 000 98¢ — 000 0SL €3 000 660 €2 000 9€€ ¥¢ S[I8I} PUB SPBVOI 5910,
m 000 008+ 000 ‘099 — 000 08T ‘€6 000 089 ‘26 000 '0€8 €6 |~~ " TTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTTOS [¥303qNS
R B - 000 ‘0¢0 ‘T— 000 ‘€61 ‘21 000 ‘€61 ‘TI 000°SFC ST "= " uorjeadood £13s910j 938ALId pus 93¥)8
(=)
5l 000 ‘€6Z+ 000 ‘821 ‘ZI 000 ‘BZ1 GI O0DAGER D e i Eiaiinr b e fom ie  ip HEARERE TRl
m 000 ‘00€ -+ 000 20T+ 000 ‘LS8 ‘89 000 “2LE€ 89 000 ‘08489 [~~~ JUSWDBBUBIN PUBT 38910,
>
-
R.
g
o
O
o
o=
m.

............................ 000 ‘02 000 ‘02 000 ‘0L TTTTTTT T T MAIA9Y JO pavog L3988 QUL [BO)) [BIOPI]
............................ 000 ‘G€ 000 ‘¢g 000 ‘¢€ TTTTTTTTTTITTSIISSTTTTITTUTSMY aul JO UOISSIUIUIO))
SFIONHEOY AQALVIAN—]] dTLI]J,
000 ‘G¥0 ‘T— | 000 ‘LIS ‘68— | 006 ‘86¥% ‘98% | 006 ‘€¥¢ 282 | 006 ‘€10 '92€ |~ "~~~ lon1a3uT 8y} Jo juaurireda(y ‘[810],
] B 000 ‘00¢C ‘2 000 ‘00¢C ‘Z DODRODGZ - >l = % s & sl - domd S9sUadxd pu® SILIB[BF

AAVLIEHOdS dHL 40 dO0I1440




22  INTERIOR AND RELATED AGENCIES APPROPRIATIONS, 1959

ST T 000 ‘Gse ‘1+ | 000 ‘ece ‘2 000 ‘cgg ‘2 000 ‘000 ‘9
000 ‘S¥T ‘T— | 000 ‘e6€ ‘T— | 000 ‘czg 000 ‘0¢ ‘T 000 ‘8T9 ‘T
000 ‘02T ‘T— 000EE6S T—"FEE 5 === 757 000 ‘021 ‘T 000 ‘€6¢ ‘1
Q00BCTS e 40 =777 T T 000 ‘Gz 000 ‘023 000 ‘CZ3

.............. 000 ‘88 — bl e e s | W Gl e e e i U T Ty B o7

ST LR L B e e 002 ‘221 002 ‘2L 002 ‘LLT

000 ‘086 ‘OTT

000 ‘62T ‘91T

oomucﬂmﬁaﬁﬁ

(000 ‘00.$)

(000 ‘00L%)

(000 '00L$)

TOIINJIISUT UBIUOSYHIWIG ‘SOSUOAXd PUB SILIB[BY

el s e R ———— e ———

uonismbow pusry

R E— - e e G e W W " — W — -

“sosuadxe pum SOLIB[BY

JUOISSTIIo)) duruuB[ g 83rde) suoneN

e e e i ettt B B B B R e S——

HOISSIUT
~UI0{) UOI}BIGI[I)) UMOJH.IOX ~SINSUBI[[I A ~UMO)SOUIB[*

ettt S ——————

UOISSIUITI O ) SWIB[) SUBIPU]J

ettt S S —

9OTAIOG 189010, ‘[BI0T,

b R L R R A S e —

"1 (punoo
-0 wads) Sjusdwaaordiuwr abuvs aayviodoo))

pPenuIjuo)—oInjMoLIdy Jo juatujieda(] ‘(AL JSAI0 ]

PONUIUO)—SHIONTDY AHLVIAY—T]] @TLLT,

— — . . — ——

9)BUIIISO BCHT suoperrdordde KCT

—yM paredurod jrg

6961 J10] [11q
Ul POPUSLITIODD )

6S61
‘soyBIITISO Jodpng

8261 ‘suoryBradorddy

e ———

399[90

pPanunuoy—4G6 [ [0I5Y
L0f 1109 Y] UL PIPUIUULOIIL SPUNOWD PUD SIIDWSD 2Y) puD ‘QGGT 0IsYy Lof suoypridosddp a1y [o juawz)vis sanynindiuio])

-u0IIN3[ISUT UBIUOSYIIUIS \.&/

T TUOISSIIWO)) SUIUuUB[J [831ds)) [BUOI)BN] ‘[B10],



23

O

"UOIIR[NRBY

SIY) JO S[BJ0} Ul papnul jou spunj 93BI0dI0d UO UOIIBJIUII ¢

SIY3 JO S[B)0} 93} ul papnpul 30N

‘€K1 1oy uonvudorddy wiuswarddng ut papnoufg ;
‘uonumnqge)
‘81d1ooal jo uonvudoirddy

INTERIOR AND RELATED AGENCIES APPROPRIATIONS, 1959

000 6€¢ 'T— | 000 ¥OT ‘€% — | 009 ‘G¥I ‘€I¥ | 009 F8¥ FI¥ | 009 ‘673 ‘9¢F
.............. 000 ‘F6& — 000 ‘0£T 000 ‘0€T 000 #2<
............................ (000 ‘09T) (000 ‘0971) (000 09T)
.............. 000 F6& — 000 ‘081 000 0€T 000 #2¢

000 768 — 000 ‘€61 ‘€— | 00Z ‘9TS ‘92T | 00Z ‘OIS ‘921 | 00L ‘60L ‘631
llllllllllllll 000 “OGI N Rt | R e e e ) .O@m
.............. 000 ‘FRC -+ 000 ‘6Z0 ‘6 000 ‘620 ‘6 000 "¢¥¥ '8
|||||||||| e 0006 ZE 000 F29°'T 000 FL29 ‘T 000 "¢¥9 ‘I
llllllllllllll OOOnoowl ST R e | PR e OOOﬁcow

1111111111111 “TII Pu® 11 I S21313 ‘[¥310] punir)

............. u013610d10)) SpusB[s] ULdItA ‘(w107

............... ¢ 898U LI IANDLBIUNUPD U0 UOLDJIULVT
..................................... SUOINQLIuo))
NOLLVHOdHO!) SANVIS] NIOHIA-——]]] @1L1],

|||||||||||||||||||||||| =dlY Uoaw Py .—.HT._.H .__._: 01,

............................ SOSU2AX0 puwv SILIB[Bs
‘UOISSIUIUIO)) ABMUII[ pPuUB [I1BY [BUOBUIIU] BYSB[Y

................ uonnjnsuy uBluosyjIug (8107,
= =TIy JO AIa[[BX) [BUONBYN ‘sosuadxo puw sSaLIB[BS

....... Juipringy AIOJSIH [BiINjIBYN 213 0] SUOIPPY




I

It

i

3 9088 01760 6583

b



	39088017606583_0001
	39088017606583_0002
	39088017606583_0003
	39088017606583_0004
	39088017606583_0005
	39088017606583_0006
	39088017606583_0007
	39088017606583_0008
	39088017606583_0009
	39088017606583_0010
	39088017606583_0011
	39088017606583_0012
	39088017606583_0013
	39088017606583_0014
	39088017606583_0015
	39088017606583_0016
	39088017606583_0017
	39088017606583_0018
	39088017606583_0019
	39088017606583_0020
	39088017606583_0021
	39088017606583_0022
	39088017606583_0023
	39088017606583_0024

